Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
Application Note for Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
1/12
APPLICATION NOTE
Document NO. AN-900-040-A
Date      : 6th Aug.. 2009
Rev.date  : 30th Jun. 2010
Prepared  : K.Ijuin

2.6 5.608 37.5 1.28 60.6 60.1
2.8 6.256 38.0 1.42 61.1 60.6
3.0 6.675 38.2 1.52 60.9 60.4
3.2 7.001 38.5 1.61 60.4 59.9
3.4 7.279 38.6 1.69 59.8 59.4
3.5 7.404 38.7 1.73 59.4 59.0
3.6 7.511 38.8 1.77 58.9 58.5
3.8 7.721 38.9 1.85 57.9 57.6
4.0 7.912 39.0 1.93 56.8 56.5
RD01MUS1 & RD07MUS2B 2-Stage amplifier RF performance at f=763-870MHz,Vdd=7.2V
- AN-900-040-A -
Application Note for Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
11/12
equivalent circuit(@f=763 to 870MHz)
Parts Type Value Type name
C1 100pF GRM2162C1H101JA01D
C2 3pF GRM1882C1H3R0CZ01D
C3 9pF GRM1882C1H9R0DZ01D
C4 6pF GRM1882C1H6R0DZ01D
C5 15pF GRM1882C1H150JA01D
C6 10pF GRM1882C1H100JA01D
C7 12pF GRM1882C1H120JA01D
C8 10pF GRM1882C1H100JA01D
C9 10pF GRM1882C1H100JA01D
C10 8pF GRM1882C1H8R0DZ01D
C11 8pF GRM1882C1H8R0DZ01D
C12 4pF GRM1882C1H4R0CZ01D
C13 3pF GRM1882C1H3R0CZ01D
C14 1pF GRM1882C1H1R0CZ01D
C15 100pF GRM2162C1H101JA01D
C16 22000pF GRM216R11H223KA01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C17 1000pF GRM188R11H102KA01E
C18 22000pF GRM216R11H223KA01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C19 1000pF GRM188R11H102KA01E
C20 22µF A0603 NICHICON CORPORATION
C21 22000pF GRM216R11H223KA01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C22 1000pF GRM188R11H102KA01E
C23 22000pF GRM216R11H223KA01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C24 1000pF GRM188R11H102KA01E
C25 22µF A0603
R1 1.8K OHM RPC05-182
R2 56K OHM RPC05-563 Taiyosha Electric Co.,Ltd.
R3 20K OHM RPC05-203 Taiyosha Electric Co.,Ltd.
R4 4.7K OHM CR1/10-472JB Hokuriku Electric Industry Co.,Ltd.
R5 15K OHM RPC05-153 Taiyosha Electric Co.,Ltd.
R6 20K OHM RPC05-203 Taiyosha Electric Co.,Ltd.
L1 8.2nH(Chip Inductor) LQG11A8N2S00
L2 37.8nH Enameled wire 7Turns,
Diameter:0.23mm,φ1.6mm (the out side diameter) 2307A Yoneda Processing Place Co.,Ltd.